• - •		DGHQI System ING COVER SHEET	7
(((H97000012010 9)))			
٥:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #:	(850)922-4001
'ROM :	Empire corporate kit company Contact: Ray Stormont Phone: (305)541-3694		072450003255 (305)541-3770
	PROSSAGE, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000012010 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CERT. OF STATUS0 CERT. COPIES1 PLEASE FRINT THIS PAGE AND USE I AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTT	PAGES 5 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$122.50 T AS & COVER SHEET TV	PE THE FAX DOCUMENT
NTER	TER 'M' FOR MENU. ** SELECTION AND <cr>: F1 Option Menu F2</cr>	Ши Ши	Connect : OQALAIGA
			FTLET) 97 JUL 24 PH 2:53 SECVENTIATE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

物的现在分词的影响的影响

EMBIRE CORPORATE KIT

107-54-1665 12:13

124197 Pom 7124197

horisolah

1804)922-3709

07/24/97 10:22 Florida Department p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 24, 1997

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: PROSSAGE, INC. REF: W97000017031

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The fax audit number in the document is not consistent with the cover page.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 467-6931.

Backy McKnight Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H97000012010 Letter Number: 197A00037432

H 9700001201 0 . ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PROSSAGE, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, does hereby adopt the following -Articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

0

PROSSAGE, Inc.

AGTICLE

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

7601 S.W. 124th Street Mlaml, FL 33156

ARTICLE III

This corporation may engage in or transact any of all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

Martin L. Barger Myron M. Samoto, P.A. 9700 S. Olde Mighway Suite 1030 Mami, FL 23158 Phono: 305/870-5070 Fla Bar No. 939472

H 97000012010

-1-

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

201-54-1997 13:13

797

JUL 24 PH 2: 53

FILED

HASSEE, FLORIDA

H 9700001 201 0 Afticle IV

The aggregate number of chares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 SHARES OF COMMON STOCK AT \$1 PAR VALUE

ARTICLEV

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

Ω

ARTICLE VI

There shall be one or more directors of this corporation.

ABTICLE VII

The name and street address of the initial officer and director, if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors are elected are:

PETER S. BERGER

ARTICLE VIII

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Martin L Berger 9700 South Dixle Highway Suite 1030 Miami, Florida 33156

ARTICLEIX

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Martin I. Berger 9700 S. Dixie Highway Suite 1030 Miami, Florida 33156

-2- H 97000012010

P.04/06

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

200-54-1685 13113

h 9700001401 0

ARTICLE X

It is the intention of the initial Board of Directors to be taxed as a "small business corporation", under the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code and that the proper officers of the corporation be and they are hereby authorized and directed to evidence such election by completing and filing form 2553 of the United States Treasury Department with the Internal Revenue Service,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23rd day of July, 1997.

STATE OF FLORIDA

O

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME personally appeared MARTIN I. BERGER, to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for purposes therein expressed.

. • .

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 29rd day of July, 1997.

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:

H 97000012.010

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

Q

H 9700001 201 0 ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

I, the undersigned person, having been named as registered agent and to , accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this statement, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to ' act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

MANTIN L. BERGER Registered Agent

Date: July 23, 1997

76 AT LAHASSTE, FLORIDA JUL 24 PH 2:51

h 97000012010

90×90.9

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT